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Things go better
with Coke

" TRADE-MARK (R)

PROBABLE USIU LINEUPS

OFFENSE DEFENSE
Name Pos. Wt. No. Name Pos. Wt.
Erik Widmark SE 190 44 Cliff Farrar LHB 165
Gary Dalton ST 220 12 Doug Omer Safety 180
Steve Bash SG 200 25 Mike Raney Rambler 183
Gary Miller C 215 45 Bill DeLaurentis RHB 170
Dante Scarnecchia TG 190 81 Jeffrey Stevens e 195
John Perez TT 260 73 Marvin Bethea LT 210
Walter Hawkins TE 220 57 Les Hitchcock LLB 185
Bill Miller QB 175 55 Gary Potter DMG 196
Bill Nugent SB 195 83 John defFries RLB 200
Allen Fields FB 202 65 John Turek RT 195
Albert Dillard B 205 84 Jim Anderson RE 185

HEAD COACH: Marv Braden ASSISTANT COACH: Lew Erbar

USIU NUMERICAL ROSTER

No. Name No. Name Pos.
=8 lohn-Conlon "= .. o 58=—4GanyaMillencsgge -~ - ot C
12— Doug Omer ._......... o 55— Gary Potter ........_.. .. DMG
13—*Wayne Clark ....__............. i bl—=¢FestHitchcock st = oo - LB
16— Bill Miller ... & 58— Joe Valdivia ...... ..o DMG
17— William Egan .......... 60— Kirk Mund _._. .0G &P
20—*Bill Nugent ......__.... 62-—&Steve Blash ..ot L OG
21—*Erik Widmark .._... % 64-—*Dante Scarnecchia —................... oG
23—*Mike Bielman _....... 65—*John Turek ... ... 4 OT & DT
24— Charles Lambrick 66— Robert MacCubbin ... DT
25— Mike Raney _..................... 70— Darryl Lasater ... ... oT
26— Frazier Heaton ... 71— Dennis Knauert ... DT
27— Stephan Vance ... 72—*Dennis Cole _...... =D
30— Terry Hatcher _._.. 73—*Marvin Bethea ._........ D
32—*Dale Curtis .............. 75—*Donald Bohannon . DI
34— David Krich _...... 76—*John Perez ......... O

36—*Frank Cranley .. 77—%*Gary Dalton ... st (O
37—*Allen Fields ......... 80— Jon Wald ...____.. i 1lE
39— George Rowan ... 81— Jeffrey Stevens ... DE
41—*Albert Dillard .....

83=—¢ lohnkdeRhies e = o ai e LB

42— William Noble .. 84—*Jim Anderson ..... . DE
44—=*Cliff Farrar ...__.. 86—*Walter Hawkins _. SSTE
45—*Bill DelLaurentis ... .. ... . 87— William Porter ... ... DE

50— Carl Bettis ............ (U5}

51— Mike George ... OG  *Lettermen (23)

“COCA-COLA" AND “"COKE™ ARE REGISTERED TRADE-MARKS WHICH IDENTIFY ONLY THE PRODUCT OF THE COCA-COLA COMPANY. PRINTED IN U.S.A.

REFEREES’ SIGNAI.S O

tilegal position

:i k Loss of down (
\
S

Wegal forward
hcndmg O
Interference with
— & Intentional fair catch
Delay of game. '_ “”I""'Q groundmg or forward pass
e Crawling. “:
mas|
Offslde or violation Hllegal motion; Unsportsmunhke condud Delcy start ineligible receiver

or procedure.

i

Personal foul. \ Clipping.  lilegal use of
E t hand or arm

illegal shift, both hands.

of free-kick rules. of half. lllegal par hing the kucker fllegal forward pass. down field on pas




} 20 0

No. Name Pos. Wt.
86 John Senst SE 170
76 Jim Alway LT 210
69 Jerry Orban LG 205
51 Francis Stewart G 208
63 Steve Zsapka RG 230
55 Russ Jenkins RT 220

HEAD COACH: W. Lorne Davies

SIMON FRASER OFFENSIVE LINEUP

TRADE-MARK (R)

No. Name Pos. Wit.
82 Gary Conley RE 205
12 Wayne Holm 0B 175
31 Burnell Coleman FB 186
25 Bill Robinson RB 180
28 John Colwill RB 185

ASSISTANT COACH: Tom Walker

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY NUMERICAL ROSTER

No. Name

11—Don KadhUleiese . -0 00 .
12—Wayne Holm _....__..

14—Chris Hawkes ..
15—Bob Friend ......
16—Rick Sugen .....
18—John Steele .....
19—Dennis Kelly ...
20—Tom Steele ...
21—Mike Smith ...____..
22—Clayton McEvoy ...
23—Ross Clarksor: _..._..
24—Bill MacGregor ...
25—Bill Robinson ..
26—Herb Ritchie ...
27—Fred Pazarena .
28—Glen Colwill .___.
30—Sarji Mattu __...____.._

31—Burnell Coleman ..

38—llee Bellsim . .ol el
Bo=—AlBlhomast" < o o 8
36—Byran Heron ...
50—Rob Harrirston . ... ..
51—Stu Francis ...
52—Terry O’Neill
53—Chris Banks

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY

No. Name

76 Alway, Jim

72 Anderson, George
68 Ansley, Bryan

53 Banks, Chris

88 Begg, Mike

33 Bell, Joe

74 Bond, James

60 Church, Barry
23 Clarkson, Ross
31 Coleman, Burnell

No. Name

54—Bob Moffatt ...
55—Russ Jenkins .___.

60—Barry Church ___.

61—Terry Sharpe ......

63—Steve Zsapka .

64—Ivan Gunner .__.... G

66—Jim Harrington G

67=—NAINSoreng AT G T

68—Bryan Ansley ... G

69—IJerry Orban ... G

70—Dave Semple ... i

72—George Anderson ........ G

73—Greg Scheer ..................... ey

74—JamestBond = o o e T

i

T

T

E

E

E

E:

i

E

E

75—Hans Jaanusson ...

76—Jim Alway ...
77—NMike Stabeno ... ...
80—Wayne Morgan ..................cccccceiii.
82—Gary Conley ...
83—Roy Zenko ..____.
82—Ron Urnerfetss w0
S6==John=SenstEr it & s S = ol e
87—Bob Newman _.

S8==MikelBergitl s if o T o

1969 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

Pos. Ht Wt.
T i e
LB 6-2 190
HB 6-0 200
C 6-0 190
HB 5-8 160
LB 5-11 195
il 6-2 245
LB 5-10 200
HB 5-10 165
FB 5-10 186

(Continued Back Page)
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Ball is dead.

For touchback,
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F rst down.
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runner or
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Clock starts. Incomplete forward pass.
all ready Penalty declined. No play |

OF No score..
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folcaals time out. Safety. for play.



No.

84
73
50
23
62
75
13

=

10
36
32
77

83 =

45
41
17
44
57,
51
03
86
26
57
7
34
70
24
66
58
16
60
42
20
12
76
87
55
25
89
64
81
65
58
27
80
21

Colwill, Glen
Conley, Gary
Stewart, Francis
Friend, Bob
Harrington, Jim
Harrington, Robert
Hawkes, Chris
Heron, Bryan
Holm, Wayne
lvans, Gunner
Jaanusson, Hans
Jenkins, Russ
Kadhur, Don
Kelly, Dennis
Mattu, Sarji
Moffatt, Bob
Morgan, Wayne
MacGregor, Bill
McEvoy, Clay
Newman, Bob
O’Neil, Terry
Orban, Jerry

Name
*Anderson, Jim
*Bethea, Marvin
Bettis, Carl
*Bijelman, Mike
*Blash, Steve
*Bohannon, Donald
*Clark, Wayne
*Cole, Dennis
Conlon, John
*Cranley, Frank
*Curtis, Dale
*Dalton, Gary
*deFries, John
*Delaurentis, Bill
*Dillard, Albert
Egan, William
*Farrar, Cliff
*Fields, Allen
George, Mike
Hatcher, Terry
*Hawkins, Walter
Heaton, Frazier
*Hitchcock, Les
Knauert, Dennis
Krich, David
Lasater, Darryl
Limbrick, Charles
MacCubbin, Robert
*Miller, Gary
Miller, Bill
Mund, Kirk
“Noble, William
*Nugent, Bili
Omer, Doug
*Perez, John
Porter, William
Potter, Gary
Raney, Mike
Rowan, George
*Scarnecchia, Dante
Stevens, Jeffrey
*Turek, John
Valdivia, Joe
Vance, Stephan
Wald, Jon
*Widmark, Erik

*Lettermen (23)

SIMON FRASER ROSTER (continued)

HB 5-11 185 27 Pazarena, Fred FB 6-0 198
E 6-1 205 26 Ritchie, Herb HB 5-5 155
G 6-2 208 25 Robinson, Bill HB 5-10 180

QB 5-11 180 73 Scheer, Greg i 6-1 225
G 6-0 200 70 Semple, Dave T 6-3 220
C 6-0 196 86 Senst, John E 6-1 170

QB 6-3 200 61 Sharpe, Terry G 6-0 190

FB — — 21 Smith, Mike HB 5.9 150

QB 6-1 175 67 Soreng, Al T 6-1 240
ilE 6-1 210 77  Stabeno, Mike i 6-3 205
T 6-3 220 18 Steele, John E 6-1 185
T 6-2 220 20 Steele, Tom HB 5-11 165

QB 5-10 165 16 Sugden, Rick HB 5-11 170

QB 6-2 175 35 Thomas, Al HB 5-11 180

HB 6-1 185 84 Turner, Ron E 6-3 180
G 6-1 230 83 Zenko, Roy T 6-0 220
E 6-7 220 63 Zsapka, Steve T 6-0 230

HB 5-11 180

HB 6-0 196 Head Coach — W. L. Davies (17-12 lifetime record)

E 6-3 225 1968 record: Won 4, Lost 4
i 6-0 200 Series record: 1968 — Simon Fraser 23, USIU 20
G 6-0 205 School location — Barnaby, British Columbia
USIU ALPHABETICAL ROSTER — 1969
Pos. Age Ht. Wt. Class Hometown
DE 21 5-101, 185 Sk, Harrisburg, Pa.
DT 21 6-2 210 Jr. Glendale, Ariz.
LB 24 5-11 190 Jr. San Diego
FB 22 5-8 175 Sr. Los Alamitos
0G 22 5-8 200 SF. San Diego
DT 24 6-2 250 Sr. Carson
QB 22 6-2 195 Sr. Buckeye, Ariz.
DT 23 6-2 200 So. Reseda
DS 19 5-11 150 Fr. Englewood, N.J.
FB 21 5-111% 200 Sr. Phoenix, Ariz.
PK 22 5-9 185 Sr. Anaheim
oT 21 6-315, 220 SK, Meadow Lakes
LB 21 6-0 200 Sr. Honolulu, Hawaii
DB 22 5-10 170 Sr. Coronado
RB 21 6-z 205 Sr. Bossier City, La.
DS 20 5-9 165 Ji: San Clemente
DB 21 6-C 165 Sk, Oxnard
FB 21 5-91%, 202 Sr. Newark, N.J.
0G 20 6-1 220 I, San Diego
DB 22 5-11 190 i Arcadia
TE 20 6-2 220 Sr. San Bernardino
RB 24 5-10 200 Sr. Chula Vista
LB 21 5-9 185 Sr. Taft
DT 21 6-2 200 ST Carlsbad
DB 18 6-0 170 So. Carlsbad
oT 29 6-3 230 Er. La Mesa
RB 24 5-9 188 Sr. San Diego
DT 20 6-2 215 Er. Hacienda Heights
(& 21 6-0 215 Sr. Anaheim
QB 21 5-8 175 Jr. National City
0G & P 18 6-1 195 Fr. Santa Rosa
DB 24 5-11 180 Jie San Diego
RB 21 6-0 195 Jr. Las Vegas, Nev.
QB & DB 18 6-1 180 Fr. Anaheim
@ 23 6-C 260 Sr. Winton
DE 21 6-4 205 Jr. Oceanside
DMG 20 5-11 196 i Altoona, Pa.
Rambler 21 6-3 183 Sr. San Diego
WR 20 6-0 180 Jr. Santa Ana
oG 21 5-10 190 Sr. Montebello
DE 20 5-11 195 Jr. Laguna Beach
OT & DT =2l 6-1 195 Sr. Fullerton
DMG 21 5-10- - 195 Jr. Santa Ana
WR 19 5-11%5, 172 So. Scottsdale, Ariz.
TE 18 6-2 190 B Scottsdale, Ariz.
WR & P 22 6-2 190 Sr. Phoenix, Ariz.

8-2254; 4-2280



